
  
 

 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-17-015148                                                                                                                                       PCN Date: 05-DEC-17 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the a  ached sheet(s). 
 
 

General Product Description: 
Plated Parts 

 
 

Description of Changes 
TE will be adding an additional capacity for the part numbers listed below. While the product will continue to run in the current manufacturing location, it is our desire to add 
capacities for plang of these part numbers at one of our TE Americas Automotive outside suppliers and thus dual source the components. There will not be a shipping point 
change. 

 
 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.To provide additional capacity for TE automotive parts. These efforts will position us be  to serve your future needs. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

14-FEB-2018 
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference

1-2138176-2 NO 
1-2138176-3 NO 
2138176-2 NO 
2138176-3 NO 
2138510-1 NO 
2272408-4 NO 
2272434-1 NO 
2294374-1 NO 
2299041-1 NO 
9-1438424-2 NO 
9-1456610-2 NO 
9-1823565-2 NO 
9-638254-2 NO 
9-638268-1 NO 
9-638271-6 NO 
9-638699-6 NO 
9-638700-1 NO 
9-776629-6 NO 
9-776631-2 NO 
9-776633-8 NO 
9-776635-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


