

## **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-17-015148 PCN Date: 05-DEC-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the a ached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Plated Parts	

## Description of Changes

TE will be adding an additional capacity for the part numbers listed below. While the product will continue to run in the current manufacturing location, it is our desire to add capacities for plang of these part numbers at one of our TE Americas Automotive outside suppliers and thus dual source the components. There will not be a shipping point change.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement.To provide additional capacity for TE automotive parts. These efforts will position us be to serve your future needs.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	14-FEB-2018					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2138176-2	NO					
1-2138176-3	NO					
2138176-2	NO					
2138176-3	NO					
2138510-1	NO					
2272408-4	NO					
2272434-1	NO					
2294374-1	NO					
2299041-1	NO					
9-1438424-2	NO					
9-1456610-2	NO					
9-1823565-2	NO					
9-638254-2	NO					
9-638268-1	NO					
9-638271-6	NO					
9-638699-6	NO					
9-638700-1	NO					
9-776629-6	NO					
9-776631-2	NO					
9-776633-8	NO					
9-776635-1	NO					